differential.)  Any PCEA negotiating team member who is assigned to a night or evening shift 

shall be granted administrative leave for the shift he/she is scheduled to work either immediately 

before or immediately following the negotiation meeting. 

E. The County will provide an administrative leave bank of one hundred twenty-five 

(125) person days available for use under paragraphs B. and C. above. 

Section 2.4  PCEA Communications.  The PCEA will be permitted to use the Police 

Department's courier service, telex and fax for distribution of official PCEA communications.